

Rajshahi Medical University

Temporary Office: Divisional Continuing Education Centre (DCEC) Building Rajshahi Medical College Hospital Campus, Rajshahi-6000.

Dhaka Liaison Office: National Institute of Ophthalmology & Hospital (Room 263,269)

Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka-1207.

Web: www.rmu.edu.bd Email: rajshahi.mu@gmail.com

Ref: No: RMU/68/2018/558

Date: 08/07/2018

Office Order

Dr. M Anwar, Controller of Examination, office of the controller of this University is hereby Permitted to leave the country for Performing Holy Hajj in KSA. For this reason he has been granted leave without pay for 58 days from 11-06-2018 to 06-9-2018 or from the date of availing of the leave (Not after 15 days of issuing this letter). During this period his duties will manage by local Management.

The University or the Government of Bangladesh will not bear any financial liabilities either in local or in foreign currency for this purpose.

By order

Muhammed Salah Uddin Siddique

Ragistrar

Rajshahi Medical University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Distribution (not according to seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Secretary (Admin), Medical Education & Family Welfare Division.
- 3. Director General, Directorare of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General/consular Welfare, Ministry of foreign Affairs, Govt. of Bangladesh.
- 5. High commission/Embassy of KSA in Bangladesh.
- 6. High commission/Embassy of Bangladesh in KSA.
- 7. Director, Passport & Immigration, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. Dr. M Anowar, Controller of Examination, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 9. PS to VC, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 10. PO to Registar, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 11. Office copy, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 12. University website www.rmu.edu.bd.

Ragistrar

Rajshahi Medical University

C:\Users\User\Desktop\Letter.Docx